506994266 11/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7041105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YU-HSIEN LI	10/01/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRAMY INC.		
Street Address: OLEANDER WAY, 802 WEST BAY ROAD			
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 32052		
City:	GRAND CAYMAN		
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS		
Postal Code:	KY1-1208		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	10204272				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-2685992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 818

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105P000982US.A1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU		
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2021		

Total Attachments: 1

source=105P000982USA1Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506994266 REEL: 058202 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Framy Inc.</u>, at <u>Oleander Way, 802 West Bay Road P.O. Box 32052. Grand Cayman KY1-1208, Cayman Islands.</u> hereinafter referred to as Assignee, the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- 1. The Patents and patent application listed in the table below (the "Patents");
- 2. All inventions claimed or descried in the patents (the "Inventions");
- All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. Patent or other governmental
 grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct
 or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications
 claiming priority rights from the Patents ("Potential Patents");
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents:
- 5. All non-United States Patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Patents, or Potential Patents, including, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 6. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents;
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Serial No	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Our reference No.
15/375883	2016-12-12	10528621	2020-01-07	105P000981US.A1
15/435863	2017-02-17	10204272	2019-02-12	165P000982US.A1
15/581851	2017-04-28	10264207	2019-04-16	105P901219US.A1
15/645038	2017-07-10	10515103	2019-12-24	105P001221US.A1
15/581924	2017-04-28	10606886	2020-03-31	105P001518US.A1

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Signati	10			*********	a.vea.vea.vea.eeeee	reacean estate estate	anti terresi i antiga var	r Valorius ar Mariana river
	<u>EN LL (</u> or printe		<u>Name: l</u> e	<u>LI)</u>	***************************************			
Dated	0.t	14	30)					***************************************

Page 1 of 1